
Augustana (0) -vs- Biola (0)
09/25/2022 at U.S. Air Force Academy, CO (Cadet Natatorium)

 
 

 

Date: 09/25/2022
Time: 8:00 PM
Site: U.S. Air Force Academy, CO
Venue: Cadet Natatorium

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Augustana 1 2 2 3 8
Biola 5 3 6 0 14

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 5:12 BU G John Grasso
1st 3:34 BU G Joshua Halopoff
1st 3:06 BU G-P Gavin Oliver
1st 2:25 BU G Dominic Hidalgo-Valecillo
1st 0:49 AUGIE G-E JP Sutton
1st 0:03 BU G-E Gavin Oliver
2nd 7:01 AUGIE G-E Joseph Addison
2nd 5:12 BU G Caleb Hernandez
2nd 4:19 BU G Caleb Hernandez
2nd 2:45 AUGIE G JP Sutton
2nd 0:06 BU G-P Kenny Wulf
3rd 6:42 BU G Caleb Hernandez
3rd 6:28 AUGIE G Colin McDowell
3rd 5:52 BU G Maxwell Osborn
3rd 4:17 AUGIE G Lucas Osborn
3rd 3:46 BU G-E Nolan Rapp
3rd 2:57 BU G Luke Franklin
3rd 1:11 BU G Nolan Rapp
3rd 0:22 BU G Maxwell Osborn
4th 6:29 AUGIE G Stevan Rasic
4th 3:20 AUGIE G Stevan Rasic
4th 2:14 AUGIE G Colin McDowell

Team Statistics

AUGIE BU
Shots 34 26
Goals 8 14
Assists 6 8
Points 14 22
Exclusions 9 11
Steals 11 12
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:30 AUGIE E B Declan Hutton
1st 1:12 BU E Dominic Hidalgo-Valecillo
1st 2:10 BU E Matthew Vinson
1st 3:06 AUGIE E-P Tyler Leslie
2nd 0:00 BU E Nolan Rapp
2nd 0:06 AUGIE E-P Mark Addison
2nd 5:08 BU E Adam Lavoy
2nd 7:13 BU E John Grasso
3rd 0:33 AUGIE E Oskar Bannister
3rd 0:53 BU E Will Tibbetts
3rd 3:35 BU E Dominic Hidalgo-Valecillo
3rd 4:10 AUGIE E Zion Thomas
3rd 5:04 BU E John Grasso
3rd 6:16 AUGIE E Jake Fisher
3rd 7:39 BU E Jonas Huckabay
4th 1:50 AUGIE E JP Sutton
4th 4:03 AUGIE E-P Colin McDowell

4th 4:32 BU
E-
MAM Maxwell Osborn

4th 7:43 AUGIE E-P Lucas Osborn



Individual
 
 
Augustana 8

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
15/
14 Colin McDowell 5 2 0 2 1 2 0 0-0
1B Declan Hutton 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 0-0
2 JP Sutton 5 2 2 4 1 0 1 0-0
3 Zander O'Dwyer 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0-0
5 Mark Addison 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 0-0
7 Jake Fisher 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0-0
8 Oskar Bannister 8 0 0 0 1 1 0 1-0
9 Will Riebel 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
10 Zion Thomas 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0-0
11 Lucas Osborn 2 1 1 2 1 0 1 0-0
12 Mikel Navajas 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
13 Tyler Leslie 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 0-1
20 Joseph Addison 5 1 0 1 0 1 0 0-2
22 Stevan Rasic 4 2 0 2 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 34 8 6 14 9 9 11 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1B Declan Hutton 32:00 14 10

Totals 14 10

Biola 14

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1B Joshua Dachenhausen 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
1 Mitchell Carpenter 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
2 Caleb Hernandez 4 3 0 3 0 0 0 2-0
3 Matthew Vinson 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
4 Luke Franklin 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
5 Brett Hanke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Adam Lavoy 2 0 3 3 1 0 3 0-0
7 Matthew Rodriguez 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Christian Trapp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

10
Dominic Hidalgo-
Valecillo 1 1 1 2 2 1 0 0-0

11 Nolan Rapp 2 2 1 3 1 0 4 0-0
12 John Grasso 2 1 0 1 3 0 1 0-0
13 Kenny Wulf 2 1 0 1 0 2 0 0-0
14 Jackson Sumwalt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Will Tibbetts 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 1-1
16 Maxwell Osborn 2 2 1 3 1 2 0 0-0
17 Joshua Halopoff 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
18 Nick Murray 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Beau Gendron 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Jonas Huckabay 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
22 Gavin Oliver 2 2 2 4 0 1 0 0-0
23 Dylan Diaz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 26 14 8 22 11 7 12 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Mitchell Carpenter 24:00 5 12
1B Joshua Dachenhausen 8:00 3 0

Totals 8 12


